1 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Actuator Division
Wadsworth, Ohio USA
HB Series
Guided Cylinders
zact3
Contents
Overview ............................................................................................. 2

Catalog AU03-0900P-2/NA
A074
Ordering Information
Model Number Code
Example: HBB25-08AP1T1FLV-B
** Cushions are not available with this option.
† Options R1 and U1 require cushions on cylinder.
Include "C" in model code.
NOTE: If solid state or reed switches are required, they must
be ordered from the Sensors section of this catalog.
Other Options
(More than one selection is possible)
Omit - None
F - Flow controls (Presto-Lok)
G - Flow controls (NPT)
K - Stainless steel guide shafting
B
Special Options
Omit - (STD)
(Two digit code assigned
by factory applies when
any "X" appears in the
model number or when
special options or
features are required.)
HBB 25 08 A –
      Slide Configuration Options
Omit - None
A - Shock absorber, both ends
A1 - Shock absorber, extend only
A2 - Shock absorber, retract only
B - Bumpers both ends
B1 - Bumper & adjustable stop collar, extend only
B2 - Bumper retract only
B3 - Bumper & adjustable stop collar, retract only
B4 -  Bumpers & adjustable stop collar, extend only
B5 - Bumper & adjustable stop collar, both ends
C - Cushions on cylinder, both ends
C1 - Cushion on cylinder, extend only
C2 - Cushion on cylinder, retract only
E -  Threaded stroke adjusters, both ends
E1 -  Stroke adjusters with shock pads, both ends
E2 -  Stroke adjusters with shock pads, extend only
E3 -  Stroke adjusters with shock pads, retract only
X - Special configuration (Specify in clear text)
        Proximity Sensor Options
Omit - None
P - PNP, lead type
N - NPN, lead type
P1 - PNP, plug-in leads
N1 - NPN, plug-in leads
J - 8mm sensor mounting bracket,
no sensor supplied
J1 - 12mm sensor mounting bracket,
no sensor supplied
NOTE:   Piston magnet is standard.  8mm
inductive proximity sensors are included with
Options P, N, P1, N1.  Order reed and solid
state sensors separately.
–
Stroke
Order in 1" increments.
For 3-position units, specify
intermediate and total stroke
separated by a "/", i.e. 02/06.
Consult factory for
strokes over 36".
Model
15 - 1½" Bore, 20mm shaft
20 - 2" Bore, 25mm shaft
25 - 2½" Bore, 30mm shaft
        Design Series
B  - Current Design Level
T1 F